
African 
American

Hispanic High Focus
African 

American
Hispanic High Focus

68% 60% 55% 47% 60% 56%
57% 70% 66%
77% 90% 86%

CCMR Board Outcome Goal
The percentage of graduates that meet the criteria for CCMR will increase from 60% to 85% by August 2027.

Yearly Target Goals
2023 (2022 grads) 2024 (2023 grads) 2025 (2024 grads) 2026 (2025 grads) 2027 (2026 grads)

60% 70% 75% 80% 85%

2033-2038

2027
Interim Target

2026
2025

Actual Closing the Gaps Student Groups  Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly 
Targets

2023-2027
2028-2032

2023
2024


	 CCMR Goal

