CCMR Board Outcome Goal

The percentage of graduates that meet the criteria for CCMR will increase from 60% to 85% by August 2027.

Yearly Target Goals

2023 (2022 grads)	2024 (2023 grads)	2025 (2024 grads)	2026 (2025 grads)	2027 (2026 grads)
60%	70%	75%	80%	85%

Actual Closing the Gaps Student Groups

	African American	Hispanic	High Focus
2023	68%	60%	55%
2024			
2025			
2026			
2027			
Interim Target			

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly					
Targets					
	A C :				

		African American	Hispanic	High Focus
	2023-2027	47%	60%	56%
	2028-2032	57%	70%	66%
	2033-2038	77%	90%	86%